
EESE506A
EESE505A

TRU-POINT  
PARTS MANUAL
TEESE505A3



All information contained or disclosed in this document is
considered confidential and proprietary by Snap-on. All 
manufacturing, use, reproduction, and sales rights are 

reserved by Snap-on and the information contained 
herein shall not be used in whole or in part without the 

express written consent of Snap-on.

TEESE505A3 Page 1 of 26



Table of Contents
BOM - COMPLETE..............................................................................................................3
TOWER.. ..............................................................................................................................5
ELECTRICAL BOX.... ..........................................................................................................7
CAMERA BEAM ASM.......................................................................................................... 9
TARGET SLIDE ASM........... ............................................................................................. 11

RIGHT CAMERA POD ASM..............................................................................................15
LEFT CAMERA POD ASM................................................................................................16
CARRIAGE ASM.......... .....................................................................................................17

BEAM LOCK ASM...... .......................................................................................................13

HYDRAULIC BRAKE ASM................................................................................................19

Green indicates recommended service parts

ACTUATOR ASM...................................................................................................21
ACTUATOR LOCK ASM.........................................................................................22

FIXED HANDLE ASM.............................................................................................24
BUMPER STOP ASM.............................................................................................25

TURNTABLE ASM..................................................................................................23

TEESE505A3 Page 2 of 26



EA
A0

46
3J

51
A

SH
EE

T 
1 

O
F 

1

 9  10 

 17 

 23 

 38 

 47 

 4 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 20 
 22 

 26 

 28 

 32 

 2 

 3 

 7 

 16 

 18 

 19 

 24 

 29 

 35 

 39 
 40 

 41 

 44 

 45 

 48 

 5 

6

 14 

 15 31

 43 

 34 

 36 

 37 

EAA0463J51A TRU-POINT (RED) GTPS ASSEMBLY
EAA0463J51B TRU-POINT (BLK) GTPS ASSEMBLY

TEESE505A3 Page 3 of 26



1 1 1-03382A CLAMP METAL, 1/2 

2 2 1-05737A NUT-KEPS,M8 

3 2 1-1041 WASHER - 1/2 ID

4 9 1-16776A GTPS CAP - FASTENER 

5 8 1-00322A SCREW - CSK SKT HD, M6X18MM, BLK ZN 

6

7 13 1-42606A SCREW - T, M8 BLACK 

8 4

9 4

10 2

11 1

12 1

13 2

14 1

15 1 EAA0463J52A 

EAA0463J50A 

EAA0463J49A 

EAA0463J48A 

EAA0361J19D 

8-00539FLA

8-33739A

ACTUATOR - GTPS, LOCK 

GTPS BASE ASSY 

LOCK ASSY - GTPS 

CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY 

GTPS - TT ASM 

FLOOR LOCK 

CASTER-SWIVEL 4" W/ BRAKE 

16 1 EAA0463J53A / 53B TOWER - GTPS ( RED/BLACK) 

17 2 EAA0463J63A LEVELING SCREW 

18 1 EAA0463J86A SUP - POW, BEAM 

19 1 EAA0463J76A GTPS CAMERA BEAM ASM 

20 1 EAS2223J46A COVER - GTPS ACTUATOR 

21 1 EAS2223J47A COVER - GTPS LOCK, LEFT 

22 1 EAS2223J48A COVER - GTPS LOCK, RIGHT 

23 1 EAS2223J74A GTPS - STRIP, BRAKE 

24 1 EAS2223J78A GTPS - BOX ELECT, BRACKET 

26 2 EAA0463J69A HANDLE - FIXED GTPS

28 1 EAA0463J77A GTPS - HYD BRAKE 

29 1 EAA0463J80A BUMPER STOP - GTPS

31 2 1-15124A SCR - PHIL PNH - BLK 8-16x1/4 

32 4 1-16006A SCREW - PHM, M5 X 12mm 

34 10 1-3824 SCREW - PHM, M6 X 12MM 

35 6 1-42306A MSCR, PAN HD 1/4-20 X 3.25 (BLK)

36 28 1-55501A SCREW - HHW, 5/16-18 X1.0 SELF DRILL

37 10 1-5433 NUT - KEPS, 5/16-18 

38 1 EAA0463J98A CABLE TRACK 

39 1 EAK0363J47A KIT - 24" TOUCH SCREEN 

40 1 1-48284A MONITOR MOUNT 

41 2 1-705A BOLT-CARRIAGE 5/16-18 X 3/4

43 2 1-15033 NUT - KEPS, M3 

44 2 1-42406A MSCR, PAN HD 1/4-20 X 0.50 (BLK)

45 2 1-7433 NUT & L/WASHER ASSY, 1/4-20 

46 1 6-22522A CABLE - CAT5E ETHERNET, 5FT 

47 1 EAM0186J38A TRIM - RED, 8.25" 

48 4 1-23104A SCREW - PHM, M4 X 10MM BLK ZN 

1-62601A SCREW - MSCR RND HD

EAA0463J51A TRU-POINT (RED) GTPS ASSEMBLY 
EAA0463J51B TRU-POINT (BLK) GTPS ASSEMBLY

TEESE505A3 Page 4 of 26



TRU-POINT: EAA0463J53A, TOWER GTPS, RED
EAA0463J53B, TOWER GTPS, BLK

FRONT RIGHT

TOP

 1 
 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8  9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

TEESE505A3 Page 5 of 26



SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 2 1-02255A PIN- COTTER, HAIRPIN

2 2 1-03855A CLEVIS PIN, ULTRA 

3 6 1-05646A LOCKWASHER-1/4" MED SERIES

4 6 1-08208A WELD NUT, DOUBLE TAB, 1/4-20 BLK ZN 

5 6 1-75909A SCREW - BHC, 1/4-20 X 5/8 BLK ZN 

6 12 1-34003A MSCR, FLH 10-24 X 0.75 

7 12 1-48701A SCREW - HHW, #10-24 X 5/8, TYPE F 

8 6 1-76509A SCREW-BHCS 1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HS BLK ZN

9 6 1107383 WASHER - FLAT, 3/8 

10 2 EAA0463J61A RAIL - 1 INCH 

11 2 EAA0463J79A CABLE ASM.- GTPS, WEIGHT

12 1 EAC0142J02A BRIDGE - TOP CAP 

13 2 EAM0044J05A PULLEY- ULTRA MOVEABLE

14 2 EAM0075G25A WASHER - FELT 1188 

15 2 EAM0157J96A BRACKET - BASE 

16 2 EAM0186J00A 
EAM0186J00B

EXTRUSION - 3X6, RED 
EXTRUSION - 3X6, BLK 

17 2 EAM0186J01A COUNTERWEIGHT - 2.5 x 3.0

18 1 EAM0186J34A PLATE - MONITOR ARM

19 2 EAM0186J40A LOCK TAB - GTPS, STEEL 

20 2 EAC0142J61A COVER - PULLEY, CABLE 
RETAINING

21 1 EAS2223J53A1 BASE - TOWER, GTPS

TRU-POINT: EAA0463J53A, TOWER GTPS, RED
EAA0463J53B, TOWER GTPS, BLK

TEESE505A3 Page 6 of 26



TRU-POINT: EAA0463J86A, SUP - POW, BEAM

 1 

 2 

 3 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 14 

 17 

 18 

 19 

2
1 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 35 

 37 

 38 

 40 

 18 

DRAFT

FRONT RIGHT

 4 

 13 

 15 

 34 

 36 

 39 

 12 

 16 
 20 

21

TEESE505A3 Page 7 of 26



SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 2 1-15524A SCREW - #8-18, SELF TAP, TYPE B BLK ZN 

2 2 1-37303A SCREW - FHM, M3 X 10MM BLK ZN 

3 4 1-13633A NUT - KEEPS, M5 

4 2 1-15033 NUT - KEPS, M3 

5 1 1-21484A SCREW - GROUND, #10-32 X 1/2 

6 3 1-3347 WASHER - LOCK, M5 

7 2 1-38606A SCREW - PHM, M3 X 6MM W/LOCK WASHER 

8 1 1-38984A SCREW - GROUND, #10-32 X1.0 

9 5 1-62601A SCREW - PHM, #10-24 X 1/2 

10 1 2-09457 CLAMP METAL, 3/8 

11 2 2-10346B WIRE CONNECTOR 5WIRE, 12-22 AWG 

12 1 2-14258A ROCKER SWITCH  

13 2 2-15651A FUSE HOLDER 

14 2 2-18451A FUSE - 5A SLOW BLOW 

15 2 2-31001A TERMINAL - QUICK CONNECT 

16 1 2-37348A AC RECEPTACLE & LINE FILTER 

17 2 5-14426A VELCRO LOOP 

18 1 5-14526A VELCRO HOOK 

19 1 8-10319A STRAIN RELIEF, .38-.40 DIA. CABLE 

20 1 8-23762A LABEL - EARTH SYMBOL 

21 1 86164 LABEL WARNING - FUSE RATING 

22 1 86465 LABEL WARNING - SHOCK HAZZARD 

23 1 111243 LABEL WARNING - EXPLOSION 

24 1 111245 LABEL - CAUTION ELECTRICAL 

25 1 EAA0261P60B POWER STRIP, 4 CONN 

26 1 EAK0363J65A KIT - HOST CONTROLLER TP 

27 2 EAE0049J84C POWER SUPPLY, 19VDC 

28 2 EAL0345P51A LABEL - FUSE 5A 

29 1 EAL0345P54A ELECTRICAL WARNING LABEL 

30 1 EAL0392J19A LABEL - GROUND 

31 1 EAS2105J96B COVER - OUTLET 

32 1 EAS2223J86A GTPS - ELECT BOX 

33 1 EAS2223J87A GTPS - TOP COVER 

34 1 EAW0235J36A CABLE ASM - GROUND 12" 

35 2 EAW0243P22A LINK WIRE, BROWN 

36 2 EAW0243P23A LINK WIRE, BLUE 

37 1 EAW0290J20A GRND WIRE - 6 IN, GR/YL, 16 AWG 

38 1 EAW0290J23A LINK WIRE 6 IN, BROWN 16 AWG 

39 1 EAW0290J24A LINK WIRE - 6 IN, BLUE, 16 AWG 

40 1 EAW0290J47B CORD - POWER, IEC C7, FIGURE 8 

41 1 EAW0290J62A CABLE - SNAKE          (NOT SHOWN) 

42 1

TRU-POINT: EAA0463J86A, SUP - POW, BEAM

TEESE505A3 Page 8 of 26



FRONTTOP BOTTOM BACK

TRU-POINT: EAA0463J76A, CAMERA BEAM ASM

 1  2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7
 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 2
1 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 2
9 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 

TEESE505A3 Page 9 of 26



SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 4 1-08208A WELD NUT, DUAL TAB - 1/4-20

2 2 1-08639A OFFSET WELD NUT 5/16-18 

3 4 1-37303A SCREW - FHM, M3 X 10mm BLK ZN 

4 2 1-16285B GTPS - LATCH, DRAW 

5 2 1-30359A GTPS - LOCATE, MATE BLK ZN 

6 2 1-30459A GTPS - PIN, LOCATE BLK ZN 

7 4 1-35903A M8 X 16 SHC LOW PROFILE BLK ZN 

8 4 1-42406A MSCR, PAN HD 1/4-20 X 0.50 (BLK)

9 4 1-42606A SCREW - T, M8 BLACK 

10 16 1-43006A SCREW - PHM, M3 X 8MM 

11 2 1-46109A SCREW - SHCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4

12 32 1-58710A SCREW - FH, M3 X 20 MM, NYLON 

13 2 1-76209A SCREW - 5/16-18 X 1/2 FLANGE BLK ZN 

14 1 5-01639A METRIC HORIZONTAL RULER, GTPS 

15 4 8-17318A BUMPER - STOP 

16 1 EAK0363J71A GTPS - TARGET SLIDE, 1 

17 1 EAK0363J72A GTPS - TARGET SLIDE, 2 

18 1 EAK0363J73A GTPS - TARGET SLIDE, 3 

19 1 EAK0363J74A GTPS - TARGET SLIDE, 4 

20 1 EAA0463J59A GTPS - CAMERA POD, RH 

21 1 EAA0463J60A GTPS - CAMERA ASM, LH 

22 2 EAA0463J91A HINGE - GTPS, STEEL 

23 1 EAC0142J03A CAP - BEAM, GTPS

24 4 EAC0142J13A GTPS - LINEAR - INJECT 

25 1 EAL0484J25A GTPS-1-DECAL 

26 1 EAL0484J26A GTPS-2-DECAL 

27 1 EAL0484J27A GTPS-3-DECAL 

28 1 EAL0484J28A GTPS-4-DECAL 

29 1 EAM0157J61A GTPS - PLATE, SHAFT 

30 1 EAM0157J91A GTPS - MAIN BODY, CUT 

31 2 EAM0157J92A GTPS - BEAM PIVOT, CUT 

32 1 EAM0186J16A GTPS - PLATE, SHAFT RH 

33 4 EAM0186J23A GTPS - SPACER, LINEAR SENSOR 

34 2 EAM0186J35A GTPS BAR ROD 

35 4 EAP0313J12A GTPS - LINEAR SENSOR PCB 

36 2 EAS2223J39A GTPS - SHAFT, PLATE 

37 2 EAW0290J60B GTPS CABLE, LINEAR SENSOR, LONG 

38 2 EAW0290J63A GTPS CABLE, LINEAR SENSOR, SHORT 

TRU-POINT: EAA0463J76A, CAMERA BEAM ASM

TEESE505A3 Page 10 of 26



TRU-POINT: EAA0463J55A, TARGET SLIDE 1

FRONT

BOTTOM

RIGHT

TOP

D
R

AF
T

5 

EAA0463J56A - TARGET SLIDE 2 EAA0463J57A - TARGET SLIDE 3 EAA0463J58A - TARGET SLIDE 4

TEESE505A3 Page 11 of 26



SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION

SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION

SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION

SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION

EAK0363J71A 
TARGET SLIDE 1

EAK0363J72A
TARGET SLIDE 2

EAK0363J73A
TARGET SLIDE 3

EAK0363J74A 
TARGET SLIDE 4

FOR ALL 4 TARGET SLIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLIES, ORDER PART NUMBER EAK0363J75A.

SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 1 EAA0463J55A GTPS - TARGET SLIDE 1 

2 1

TEAK0363J75A INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

3 1

CARTON00083495

1

1

1 1 EAA0463J55A GTPS - TARGET SLIDE 1 

2 1 TEAK0363J75A INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

3 1 CARTON0850049

1 1 EAA0463J56A GTPS - TARGET SLIDE 2

2 1 TEAK0363J75A INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

3 1 CARTON0850049

1 1 EAA0463J57A GTPS - TARGET SLIDE 3

2 1 TEAK0363J75A INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

3 1 CARTON0850049

1 1 EAA0463J58A GTPS - TARGET SLIDE 4

2 1 TEAK0363J75A INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

3 1 CARTON0850049

EAA0463J58A GTPS - TARGET SLIDE 4

EAA0463J57A GTPS - TARGET SLIDE 3

EAA0463J56A GTPS - TARGET SLIDE 2

4

5

6

EAK0363J75A
KIT - TARGET SLIDE 
         COMPLETE

1

TEESE505A3 Page 12 of 26



TRU-POINT: EAA0463J49A, LOCK ASM GTPS

FRONTLEFT

TOP

 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 
 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

DRAFT

TEESE505A3 Page 13 of 26



SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 1 1-08039A NUT - DOUBLE 

2 2 1-08208A WELD NUT, DOUBLE TAB, 1/4-20 

3 1 1-13468A SPRING - COMPRESSION 

4 2 1-75909A SCREW - BHC, 1/4-20 X 5/8 

5 10 1-42506A MSCR, BTN HD 5/16- X 1.00 (BLK)

6 2 1-58310A SSCR, 1/4-20 X 1.50 (BLK) 

7 4 1-705A BOLT-CARRIAGE 5/16-18 X 3/4

8 1 EAM0157J65A RAIL - GTPS LOCK 

9 1 EAM0157J66A BASE PLATE -  GTPS LOCK

10 1 EAM0157J67A BLOCK - INCLINE, GTPS LOCK

11 1 EAM0157J68A WEDGE - GTPS LOCK 

12 1 EAM0157J69A TENSION BLOCK - GTPS LOCK

13 1 EAM0157J70A END PLATE - GTPS LOCK 

14 1 EAM0157J71A END CAP - GTPS LOCK 

15 1 EAM0157J73A RETRACTOR - GTPS LOCK 

16 1 EAM0186J30A STRIP - BRAKE LINER 

TRU-POINT: EAA0463J49A, LOCK ASM GTPS

TEESE505A3 Page 14 of 26



SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION

2 8 1-43706A SCREW - PHM W EXT LW , M3 X 12mm BLK ZN

3 2 1-20733A NUT - JAM, M8 

6 1 EAK0363J67A KIT - RH CAMERA ASSY 
5 2 1-54810A SCREW - SET. M8 X 20mm, CONE PT

8 2 EAC0142J01A GTPS - CAM, COVER 

9 1 EAL0484J19A GTPS - BACK, COVER 
10 1 EAL0484J20A GTPS - VODI 

11 1 EAM0007J34B KNOB, CLAMP - CAL BAR

12 1 EAM0186J21A GTPS-SPACER, MACH LH

13 1 EAM0186J22A GTPS - COVER, CABLE 

14 1 EAW0290J61A GTPS CABLE, ETHERNET 

15 1 EAW0290J64A CABLE ASM MOTOR/CAMERA 

TRU-POINT: EAA0463J59A, CAMERA POD ASM, RIGHT

1

2

 3 

 5 

 8 

9

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

6

TEESE505A3 Page 15 of 26



SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION

2 8 1-43706A SCREW - PHM W EXT LW , M3 X 12mmBLK ZN 
3 4 1-20733A NUT - JAM, M8 

5 4 1-54810A SCREW - SET. M8 X 20mm, CONE PT
6 1 EAK0363J66A KIT - LH CAMERA ASSY 

8 2 EAC0142J01A GTPS - CAM, COVER 
9 1 EAL0484J19A GTPS - BACK, COVER 
10 1 EAL0484J20A GTPS - VODI 
11 1 EAM0186J21A GTPS-SPACER, MACH LH
12 1 EAM0186J22A GTPS - COVER, CABLE 
13 1 EAW0290J61A GTPS CABLE, ETHERNET 
14 1 EAW0290J64A CABLE ASM MOTOR/CAMERA 

TRU-POINT: EAA0463J60A, CAMERA POD ASM, LEFT

 1 

 2 

 3 

 5 

 6 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

TEESE505A3 Page 16 of 26



TRU-POINT: EAA0463J48A, CARRIAGE ASM

FRONTTOP

RIGHT

 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14  15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

TEESE505A3 Page 17 of 26



SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 2 1-05646A LOCKWASHER-1/4" MED SERIES

2 6 1-07337A NUT - LOCK, M8 

3 4 1-15524A SCREW-PHH SLFTG-BLK ZN (8-18x1/2) 

4 2 1-08208A WELD NUT, TAB - 1/4-20

5 4 1-13063A BEARING, LINEAR 

6 16 1-76609A SCREW HEX SOCKET HEAD CUP BLK ZN

7 4 1-16006A SCREW - PHM, M5 X 12mm 

8 2 1-16726A SCREW-THD CUT, (PLASTIC),#4-24 X 3/8"

9 6 1-20102A SCREW - BTN HD M8x1.25 20MM BLK ZN

10 16 1-20833A NUT - LOCK, M5 

11 2 1-42406A MSCR, PAN HD 1/4-20 X 0.50 (BLK)

12 8 1-76009A SCREW - SHCS  M6x18 BLK ZN

13 8 1-76109A SCREW-M6X1  18mm, BTN HEAD BLK ZN

14 4 1-71809A SCREW-FLANGE BTN HD SKT, M5 

15 1 8-15133A HANDLE - LARGE 

16 1 EAK0363J64A KIT - PROCESSOR, TP

17 1 EAC0142J04A CARRIAGE - GTPS 

18 1 EAC0142J07A COVER - PROCESSOR, GTPS

19 4 EAM0157J87A SPACER - HANDLE, GTPS

20 2 EAM0157J88A ANCHOR - CABLE, GTPS

21 2 EAM0157J93A BAR - BEAM ANCHOR

22 2 EAM0157J95A BRACKET - HANDLE 

23 1 PLATE - HANDLE 

24 2 EAS2223J70A PLATE - SPANNING 

25 1 EAS2223J71A PLATE - ATTACH, ACCESSORY

26 1 EAS2223J72A PLATE - ATTACH, ACCESSORY

Pa
ge

 1
7 

of
 2

6

EAM0157J97A

TRU-POINT: EAA0463J48A, CARRIAGE ASM



TRU-POINT: EAA0463J77A, HYDRAULIC BRAKE ASM

FRONT RIGHT

BOTTOM

 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6  7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

Pa
ge

 1
2



SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 1 1-05455A PIN - HAIR, GTPS 

2 2 1-07337A NUT - LOCK, M8 

3 2 1-23104A SCREW - PHM, M4 X 10MM BLK ZN 

4 2 1-43706A SCREW - PHM, M3 X 12MM W LW BLK ZN 

5 3 1-20102A SCREW - BHC, M8 X 20MM BLK ZN 

6 2 1-25433A NUT - M6, LOCK 

7 1 1-29159A GTPS - CLEVIS PIN 

8 2 1-59010A SCREW - SET, M6 X 10MM BLK ZN 

9 2 1-76409A SCREW - BHC, M6 X 25MM BLK ZN 

10 1 8-15133A GTPS - HANDLE 

11 1 EAA0463J54A GTPS HYD BRAKE 

12 1 EAC0129J98A GTPS - BRAKE, MTG 

13 1 EAC0129J99A GTPS - LEVER COVER 

14 1 EAC0142J11A GTPS - COVER, HYD 

15 1 EAM0157J78A GTPS BRAKE BAR 

16 1 EAM0186J39A SPRING - TRU-POINT, BEND 

17 1 EAS2223J83A GTPS - BRAKE, STAKE 

TRU-POINT: EAA0463J77A, HYDRAULIC BRAKE ASM



SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 4 1-75909A SCREW - BHC, 1/4-20 X 5/8 BLK ZN 
2 4 01101609000 NUT-STOP 1/4-20 UNC-2B CAD
3 1 EAC0142J09A TREAD PLATE - ACTUATOR
4 1 EAM0157J76A ACTUATOR - GTPS LOCK

TRU-POINT: EAA0463J78A, ACTUATOR - OVERMOLD

FRONT

TOP

1 

2 

3 4 

Pa
ge

 1
3



SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 4 1-06811A SCH SHLDR SCR 10-32, 1/4 x 3/4 BLK ZN

2 12 1-29106a PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW

3 1 EAA0463J78A ACTUATOR - BRAKE

4 6 EAM0157J72A BEARING - GTPS LOCK 

TRU-POINT: EAA0463J52A, ACTUATOR - GTPS, LOCK

RIGHT
FRONT

TOP

Pa
ge

 1
4

 1 
 2 

 3 

 4 

3

3

3



Pa
ge

 7
 o

f 2
6

EAA0361J19D - TURNTABLE ASM

EAA0333J59A - BALL PLATE ASM.

TRU-POINT: TURNTABLE

T



SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 2 1-07337A NUT - LOCK, M8 

2 2 1-08208A WELD NUT, DOUBLE TAB, 1/4-20 BLK ZN 

3 2 1-20102A SCREW - BTN HD M8x1.25 20MM BLK ZN

4 2 1-75909A SCREW - BHC, 1/4-20 X 5/8 BLK ZN 

5 1 8-15133A HANDLE - LARGE 

6 1 EAS2223J66A PLATE - HANDLE MOUNT

TRU-POINT: EAA0463J69A, HANDLE - FIXED, GTPS

FR
O

N
T

TO
P

R
IG

H
T

LE
FT

 1
 

 2
 

 3
 

 4
 

 5
 

 6
 

Pa
ge

 1
5



SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 4 1-02436A NUT - 1/4-20, FLANGED WING 

2 4 1-03816A SCREW-CARRIAGE, 1/4-20 X 1.75"

3 20 1-15524A SCREW-PHH SLFTG-BLK ZN (8-18x1/2) 

4 1 1-47884A BUMPER - RUBBER, 1/2"x1"x9"

5 1 EAAS2223J76A SUPPORT - BUMPER STOP

6 4 EAM0186J02A BEARING - BUMPER STOP 

7 4 EAM0186J13A CAP - BUMPER STOP 

TRU-POINT: EAA0463J80A, BUMPER STOP GTPS

FRONT RIGHT

TOP

Pa
ge

 1
6

 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

3



EAA0381J05A	 DUAL WHEEL ADAPTER

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
EAK0305J65A XD TARGET ASM, REAR
EAM0088J15A* BUSHING - AC400, SP

PART NUMBER 
EAK0320J33A  
EAM0088J15A* 

DESCRIPTION
XD TARGET ASM, FRONT 
BUSHING - AC400, SP

SYM	 REQ	 PART NO	 DESCRIPTION
1	 2	 NUT - JAM, M8 
2	 2	 SCREW - SET. M8 X 20mm, CONE PT
3	 	

1-20733A 
1-54810A
1-62609A SCREW - SHC, #6-32 x 1/2 

EAA0381J18A
SHEET 1  OF 1

COPYRIGHT

MATERIAL

CONWAY, AR USAFINISH

PROJ NO

DR BKG 06/19/2013 

CK

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

A2 APP

 A 13J0410 

P
R

O
/E QUALITY DOC EAA0381J18A

REV PCN HISTORY SUPERCEDES SHEET 1  OF 1

SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION

EAA0381J18A
SHEET 1  OF 1

SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 1 1-20733A NUT - JAM, M8
2 2 1-62609A SCREW - SHC, #6-32 X 1/2
3 1 EAA0361J99A DNH - LEFT CLAMP ASM.
4 1 EAA0381J34A XD TARGETASM - FRONT
5 1 EAL0415J09A DECAL - LEFT FRONT, INDICATOR
6 1 EAM0007J19A SCREW - SHC, M8 SPECIAL
7 1 EAM0088J15A BUSHING - AC400, SP
8 1

 1 

 2 

 3 

 5 
 6 

 7 

9

10

8

12

11

9B

EAA0381J05A	 DUAL WHEEL ADAPTER

AC400 WHEEL CLAMP
EAA0361J99A

EAA0381J35A
SHEET 1  OF 1

SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 1 5-10540A TAPE - FOAM, DOUBLE SIDED
2 4 8-10932A SILCONE ADHESIVE - SELF FLOW
3 1 EAA0381J26A TARGET - SP, REAR 6X8
4 1 EAC0116J02A TARGET - SP, REAR

NOTES:

1) CUT THE TAPE (ITEM 1) AND APPLY APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ONTO THE TARGET BRACKET
  (ITEM 4).  EACH OF THE TAPES ARE  TO BE FLAT WITHOUT ANY BUMPS OR RIPPLES. LEAVE A 1/8"
  TO 3/16" GAP BETWEEN THE TAPE TO ALLOW FOR AIR PASSAGE TO CURE ADHESIVE.

2) APPLY A 1/2" DIAMETER OF ADHESIVE (ITEM 2)  APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN (4 PLACES) ONTO
  THE TARGET BRACKET (ITEM 4) AS SHOWN. 

3) NOTE THE TARGET ORIENTATION AS SHOWN (BLACK X) IN THIS ASSEMBLY BEFORE INSTALLATION
  OF THE TARGET WAFFLE (ITEM 3) INTO THE TARGET BRACKET (ITEM 4).

4) USE THE APPROPRIATE "PRESSING" FIXTURE (FORCE APPLIED = 50 LBS) AFTER FOLLOWING NOTES 
  1-3. STORE THE PRE-ASSEMBLED PARTS ONLY IN A HORIZONTAL POSITION FOR A MINIMAL OF 12 HOURS
  CURE TIME BEFORE FINAL ASSEMBLY.

5) ITEM (1) IS PURCHASED IN ROLL OF 72 YARDS (2592") - ACTUAL USAGE = 24.76" - 24.76"/2592" = .01" USAGE.

6) ITEM (2) IS PURCHASED IN 10.3 oz TUBE = .20 in3 USAGE.

SEE NOTE 6 FOR LN SETUP
SEE NOTE 5 FOR LN SETUP

2
4

4
1

-CL_X-

-CL_X-

EAA0395J11A
SHEET 1  OF 1

SYM REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 2 1-20733A NUT - JAM, M8
2 2 1-54810A SCREW - SET. M8 X 20mm, CONE PT
3 2 1-16006A SCREW - PHM, M5 X 12mm 
4 1 EAA0361J98A DNH - RIGHT CLAMP ASM.
5 1 EAA0395J13B XD TARGETASM - FRONT, 6X8
6 1 EAL0415J12A DECAL - RIGHT FRONT, INDICATOR
7 1 EAM0088J15A BUSHING - AC400, SP
8 1 EAS2146J24A PLATE - ANIT ROTATION, AC400

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

NOTE: THE HANDLE HAS BEEN 
             "BLANKED" IN THIS VIEW
             FOR CLARIFICATION VIEWING 
             OF THE TARGET ASM.

NOTE: THE TARGET ASM HAS BEEN 
             "BLANKED" IN THIS VIEW
             FOR CLARIFICATION VIEWING 
             OF THE BUSHING AREA.

NOTES:

1) THREAD ITEM 7 (BUSHING - SEE DETAIL "B") ONTO THE THREADED NOSE OF ITEM 4
    (AC400 CLAMP) (APPLY LOCTITE 242 (BLUE)) OR EQUIVALENT - TORQUE ITEM 7 TO
    100/125 IN/LBS  - LET SET FOR 4 HOURS.

2) SLIDE ITEM 5 (XD TARGET ASM) ONTO ITEM 7 (INSTALLED IN STEP 1) - 
    PLACE ITEM 8 (PLATE) ONTO ITEM 5 AS SHOWN IN DETAIL "A" - ATTACH ITEM 8
    TO ITEM 5 WITH (2) ITEM 3 (PHM SCREW - THIS WILL SET ITEM 5 TO A ZERO DEGREE 
     ORIENTATION (+/- 1 DEGREES).

    NOTE THE ORIENTATION OF THE "X" IN ITEM 5 AS SHOWN - THE "X" IS IN DIFFERENT
    ORIENTATIONS DEPENDING IF ITS ASSEMBLED TO A RIGHT OR LEFT CLAMP!  

3) INSTALL ITEM  2 (SET SCREWS) INTO ITEM 5 (XD TARGET ASM) - AS SHOWN.

    - MAKE SURE THAT THE XD TARGET ASM STAYS IN THE VERTICAL UPWARD POSITION 
    WHILE THESE SET SCREWS ARE BEING TORQUE TO 50 / 60 IN/LBS.  INSTALL ITEM 1 
    (JAM NUT) OVER THE TWO SET SCREWS PREVIOUSLY INSTALLED AND TORQUE
    THESE NUTS TO 50 / 60 IN/LBS.

    MAKE SURE THAT ITEM 5 IS FLUSH TO THE AC400 CLAMP (ITEM 4) AND IS NOT LIFTED UP.

4)  APPLY ITEM 6 (TARGET DECAL INDICATOR) APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN TO ITEM 4.

5) THIS ASSEMBLY IS USED ON THE V2300 (2 CAMERA BEAM AND TILT OPTION).

ZERO DEGREE
+/- 1°

SEE DETAIL  A

0.250SCALE  

SEE DETAIL  C

SEE DETAIL  B

1.000SCALE  
BDETAIL  

1.000SCALE  
CDETAIL  

 5 

 6 

 4 

 1 

 2 

 7 

HARRISON

Pa
ge

 1
7

8

* BUSHING EAM0088J15A IS CONTAINED IN THE EAK0320J33A AND EAK0305J65A KITS

kn1954
Line

kn1954
Oval

kn1954
Text Box
3



	



KIT DUAL WHEEL ADAPTER (6) 
DUAL WHEEL ADAPTER (1) 

SYM	 REQD	 PART NO	 DESCRIPTION
1	 1	 1-20733A NUT - JAM, M8
2	 2	 1-62609A SCREW - SHC, #6-32 X 1/2
3	 1	 EAA0361J99A DNH - LEFT CLAMP ASM.

DNH - RIGHT CLAMP ASM.
4	 1	 EAA0381J34A	 XD TARGET ASM - FRONT
5	 1	 EAL0415J09A	 DECAL - LEFT FRONT, INDICATOR

EAL0415J10A	 DECAL LEFT REAR
EAL0415J11A	 DECAL RIGHT REAR
EAL0415J12A	 DECAL RIGHT FRONT

6	 1	 EAM0007J19A	 SCREW - SHC, M8 SPECIAL
7	 1	 EAM0088J15A	 BUSHING - AC400, SP
8		 EAA0381J12A	 KIT - KNOB SERVICE
9		 EAA0381J13A	 BRACKET PAW - SVC KIT
9B		 1-25752A QUICK RELEASE BUTTON
10		 EAC0105J78A HANDLE
11		 EAC0105J93A AC400 BUMPER TIGER PAW (RUBBER TIP ONLY)
12		 EAK0320J22A PLASTIC WASHER REPAIR KIT (TSB WA-1185-1)

NOTE:	 There are NO Service items other than what is listed in this parts reference.  At no 
time should a wheel clamp be disassembled in the field for repair.

Pa
ge

 1
8



	 08/2022...GLZ Printed in the U.S.A

Snap-on
309 Exchange Ave. Conway, AR  

72032
501-450-1500

Page 19


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	right_6


	EAA0463J48A_D_EXP.pdf
	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_2
	top_3
	right_4



	eaa0463j49a_D_EXP.pdf
	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_2
	new_view_3
	top_4
	left_5



	EAA0463J51A_E.pdf
	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1
	top_2
	right_3
	new_view_4
	bottom_5



	EAA0463J52A_B_EXP.pdf
	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_2
	top_4
	right_5



	EAA0463J53A_F_EXP.pdf
	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_2
	new_view_3
	bottom_4
	right_5



	EAA0463J55A_F_EXP.pdf
	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	right_6
	top_8
	bottom_9



	EAA0463J59A_D_EXP.pdf
	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_2
	new_view_3
	top_4
	top_5
	new_view_6



	EAA0463J60A_E_EXP.pdf
	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_2
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_8
	top_9



	EAA0463J69A_B_EXP.pdf
	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_2
	new_view_3
	left_4
	right_5
	top_7



	EAA0463J76A_H_EXP.pdf
	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_9
	top_10
	bottom_11
	bottom_12
	new_view_13



	EAA0463J77A_C_EXP.pdf
	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	left_6
	bottom_10



	eaa0463j78a_B_EXP.pdf
	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_2
	top_3
	right_4



	EAA0463J80A_B_EXP.pdf
	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_2
	top_3
	right_4
	new_view_5



	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



